
Place School Front Back Total

1st St. Charles * 300

1 Leo Walling, 11 31 36 67

2 Jonas Borland, 10 40 41 81

3 Ted Cahill, 11 38 40 78

4 Will Mooney, 12 40 36 76

5 Beckham Martin, 9 41 38 79

Coach: Brian Unk

2nd Upper Arlington * 307

1 Brady Catalano, 11 38 38 76

2 Dylan Cullman, 12 35 42 77

3 Bric Baird, 10 39 38 77

4 Chase Bokker, 11 38 39 77

5 Will Mangas, 9 38 41 79

Coach: Troy Arbaugh

2nd Dublin Jerome * 307

1 Jackson Pollina, 12 37 40 77

2 Tyler Burnside, 11 39 40 79

3 Zach Radtke, 10 35 39 74

4 Preston Smith, 12 38 41 79

5 Christian Bellinger, 11 37 40 77

Coach: Colin Seely

4th Dublin Coffman 309

1 Ryan Schiefferle, 11 39 36 75

2 A.J. Frost, 11 40 39 79

3 Julian Myers, 11 36 40 76

4 Tyler Redman, 11 39 40 79

5 Luke Siefker, 10 41 40 81

Coach: Scott Sutherland

5th Olentangy Liberty 309

1 Jackson Harris, 9 35 40 75

2 Carter Rutherford, 11 39 36 75

3 Carson Meyer, 12 41 39 80

4 Noah Andry, 9 36 43 79

5 Holden Orofino, 9 40 42 82

Coach: Ryan Snivley

2022 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Boys Division I - District Tournament

Apple Valley Golf Course - October 11, 2022

District Qualifiers: The top three teams to the State Tournament.

TEAM RESULTS
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6th St. Francis DeSales 314

1 Vaughn Harber, 11 33 37 70

2 Declan Richardson, 9 40 43 83

3 Jake Pierce, 12 36 41 77

4 Joe Couhig, 11 44 40 84

5 Kovi Mitchell, 9 42 55 97

Coach: Tony Pinson

7th John Glenn 325

1 Van Fossen Owen, 11 40 40 80

2 Noah Dever, 10 40 44 84

3 Braden Rice, 11 43 38 81

4 C.J. Dolan, 9 39 41 80

5 Hayden Gensor, 9 47 45 92

Coach: Chad Orecchio

8th Grove City 329

1 Steven Jordan, 12 37 45 82

2 Grant Ruffing, 10 40 37 77

3 Zachary Wieging, 11 44 40 84

4 Chas Spence, 12 45 44 89

5 Drew Wieging, 9 43 43 86

Coach: Eric Joreski

9th Big Walnut 330

1 Nathan Tripp, 10 43 42 85

2 Logan Grieser, 11 48 47 95

3 Tyler Goetzman, 10 38 39 77

4 Ethan Krebs, 9 40 39 79

5 Mason Rush, 12 46 43 89

Coach: Charles Brodhead

9th Hilliard Davidson 330

1 Aidan Terek, 11 37 40 77

2 Ben Oakley, 11 35 42 77

3 Will Barber, 11 45 41 86

4 Isaac Holdgreve, 11 44 46 90

5 Alex Moore, 10 47 48 95

Coach: Brett Miller

11th Marietta 335

1 A.J. Graham, 12 41 37 78

2 Grayson Herb, 12 40 42 82

3 Liam Ritter, 12 46 48 94

4 Owen Heslop, 9 40 42 82

5 Canyon Herb, 11 43 50 93

Coach: Bryan Wittekind
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12th Granville 336

1 Carter Budreau, 12 39 38 77

2 Sam Pfau, 10 40 42 82

3 Alex Organ, 10 46 41 87

4 Chase Holtzapple, 9 47 43 90

5 Brogan Burgett, 10 51 45 96

Coach: Marvin Bright



Place Player School Grade Front Back Total

1 Leo Walling St. Charles 11 31 36 67

Owen Cotterman * Worthington Kilbourne 12 33 34 67

3 Vaughn Harber * St. Francis DeSales 11 33 37 70

4 Ben Bridges * Mount Vernon 12 35 38 73

5 Zach Radtke Dublin Jerome 10 35 39 74

Tyler Brockwell Pickerington North 12 36 38 74

7 Ryan Schiefferle Dublin Coffman 11 39 36 75

Jackson Harris Olentangy Liberty 9 35 40 75

Carter Rutherford Olentangy Liberty 11 39 36 75

10 Julian Myers Dublin Coffman 11 36 40 76

Will Mooney St. Charles 12 40 36 76

Brady Catalano Upper Arlington 11 38 38 76

13 Tyler Goetzman Big Walnut 10 38 39 77

Dylan Cullman Upper Arlington 12 35 42 77

Bric Baird Upper Arlington 10 39 38 77

Chase Bokker Upper Arlington 11 38 39 77

Jackson Pollina Dublin Jerome 12 37 40 77

Christian Bellinger Dublin Jerome 11 37 40 77

Carter Budreau Granville 12 39 38 77

Grant Raubenolt Reynoldsburg 11 41 36 77

Jake Pierce St. Francis DeSales 12 36 41 77

Aidan Terek Hil. Davidson 11 37 40 77

Ben Oakley Hil. Davidson 11 35 42 77

Grant Ruffing Grove City 10 40 37 77

25 Ted Cahill St. Charles 11 38 40 78

A.J. Graham Marietta 12 41 37 78

Jack Flores Thomas Worthington 10 38 40 78

Deacon Pinson Bishop Watterson 12 37 41 78

2022 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Boys Division II - District Tournament

Apple Valley Golf Course - October 11, 2022

District Qualifiers: The top three low scoring individuals not on a qualifying team to the State Tournament.

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
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29 A.J. Frost Dublin Coffman 11 40 39 79

Tyler Redman Dublin Coffman 11 39 40 79

Beckham Martin St. Charles 9 41 38 79

Ethan Krebs Big Walnut 9 40 39 79

Will Mangas Upper Arlington 9 38 41 79

Tyler Burnside Dublin Jerome 11 39 40 79

Preston Smith Dublin Jerome 12 38 41 79

Noah Andry Olentangy Liberty 9 36 43 79

37 Van Fossen Owen John Glenn 11 40 40 80

C.J. Dolan John Glenn 9 39 41 80

Carson Meyer Olentangy Liberty 12 41 39 80

John McClelland Olentangy 10 39 41 80

41 Luke Siefker Dublin Coffman 10 41 40 81

Jonas Borland St. Charles 10 40 41 81

Braden Rice John Glenn 11 43 38 81

44 Sam Pfau Granville 10 40 42 82

Grayson Herb Marietta 12 40 42 82

Owen Heslop Marietta 9 40 42 82

Holden Orofino Olentangy Liberty 9 40 42 82

Steven Jordan Grove City 12 37 45 82

Keegan Billingham Gahanna Lincoln 12 41 41 82

50 Declan Richardson St. Francis DeSales 9 40 43 83

51 Noah Dever John Glenn 10 40 44 84

Joe Couhig St. Francis DeSales 11 44 40 84

Zachary Wieging Grove City 11 44 40 84

54 Nathan Tripp Big Walnut 10 43 42 85

55 Colten Montgomery Marysville 10 43 43 86

Will Barber Hilliard Davidson 11 45 41 86

Drew Wieging Grove City 9 43 43 86
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58 Alex Organ Granville 10 46 41 87

59 Eli Duncan Hilliard Bradley 11 44 44 88

60 Mason Rush Big Walnut 12 46 43 89

Simon Abbott Worthington Kilbourne 12 42 47 89

Chas Spence Grove City 12 45 44 89

63 Chase Holtzapple Granville 9 47 43 90

Cody Widener Pickerington Central 11 44 46 90

Isaac Holdgreve Hilliard Davidson 11 44 46 90

66 Hayden Gensor John Glenn 9 47 45 92

67 Canyon Herb Marietta 11 43 50 93

68 Liam Ritter Marietta 12 46 48 94

69 Logan Grieser Big Walnut 11 48 47 95

Alex Moore Hilliard Davidson 10 47 48 95

71 Brogan Burgett Granville 10 51 45 96

72 Kovi Mitchell St. Francis DeSales 9 42 55 97


